#### **APPENDIX K**

#### **CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN**

NAME OF SCHOOL	NUTLEY		COUNTY	ESSEX
TYPE OF AUDIT	ANNUAL	·		
DATE OF BOARD MEETING	NOVEMBER 29, 2	2004		
CONTACT PERSON	DENNIS M. OBLA	CK		
TELEPHONE NUMBER	(973) 661-8797	·····		
RECOMMENDATION	CORRECTION ACTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD	METHOD OF	PERS RESPONSIE N IMPLEMEN	BLE FOR DATE OF
1	The capital asset accounting system will be integrated with he purchasing and budgetary accounting system and be maintained on a current basis.	Capital asset transacti be entered in the fixed module concurrently w to the purchasing and accounting system.	asset ith input	ant January 31, 2005
1	Dpen purchase orders will be reviewed for proper classify- cation as accounts payable or eserve for encumbrance.	All purchase orders reat the end of the fiscal reviewed. Those for wand services have been or before year end will accounts payable; all of in the reserve for encu	year will be Bookkeeper which the goods on received on be classified as others will remain	ant and June 30, 2005

CHIEF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR

BOARD SECRETARY/BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR

DATE

c: County Superintendent

# CORRECT. \_ CTION PLAN

NAME OF SCHOOL	NUTLEY		COUNTY _	E	SSEX
TYPE OF AUDIT	ANNUAL				
DATE OF BOARD MEETING	NOVEMBER 29, 2	2004			
CONTACT PERSON	DENNIS M. OBLA	NCK			
TELEPHONE NUMBER	(973) 661-8797				
RECOMMENDATION	CORRECTION ACTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD	METHOD OF IMPLEMENTATION	RESPON	RSON SIBLE FOR ENTATION	COMPLETION DATE OF IMPLEMENTATION
	The District will receive all monthly financial reports from the Board Secretary and Treasurer on a timely basis for their approval.	District will contact budgetary accounting software provider to determine how accurate Board Secretary and Treasure Reports for new fiscal year can be generated to purge and rollover from prior year If system constraints prevent the above strategy, purge and rollover will be performed at such time as to allow timely preparation and appro- of Board Secretary and Treasurer	Board Sec or prior ar.	Administrator/ cretary	June 30, 2005
	Goods and/or services will be ordered only after the issuance of an approved purchase order.	Reports. A memo will be sent to all administrators and all other personnel involved in the purchasing function reiterating the requirement that a purchase order be issued and approved prior to the ordering of any goods and/or services. Invoices received will be monitored for compliance.	Business A Board Secr	g Secretary and Administrator/ retary	January 31, 2005

DATE

DATE

### CORRECT... - CTION PLAN

NAME OF SCHOOL	NUTLEY		COUNTY		ESSEX	
TYPE OF AUDIT	ANNUAL					
DATE OF BOARD MEETING	NOVEMBER 29, 2	2004				
CONTACT PERSON	DENNIS M. OBLA	CK				
TELEPHONE NUMBER	(973) 661-8797					
RECOMMENDATION	CORRECTION ACTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD	METHOD OF	RES NIMI	PERSON SPONSIBLE FOR PLEMENTATION	COMPLETION DATE OF IMPLEMENTATIO	
C W	All purchases made by the District under State contracts vill be approved by the Board and included in the official minute	Adoption of a resolution a public meeting of the es.		f Accountant	November 29, 2004	
	The District will adhere to the Local Public Contracts Law with regards to accumulated purchases which exceed the bid threshold.	The district business of monitor all purchases a payments. Those whic reasonably be expecte exceed the bid thresho purchased via advertise state contracts.	nd vendor Staf h can Bus d to Boa old will be	chasing Secretary, f Accountant and iness Administrator/ rd Secretary	June 30, 2005	
ir	The deficit in retained earnings n the food service fund will be liminated.	The current deficit will b by transfer of current ye subsidy from the genera service operations will b to identify operational in designed to eliminate fu	ear budgeted Boo al fund. Food be reviewed nprovements	f Accountant and kkeeper	February 28, 2005	

c: County Superintendent

#### CORRECT.

NAME OF SCHOOL NUTLEY			COUNTY	ESSEX	
TYPE OF AUDIT	ANNUAL				
DATE OF BOARD MEETING	GNOVEMBER 29,	2004			
CONTACT PERSON	DENNIS M. OBL	ACK			
TELEPHONE NUMBER	(973) 661-8797				
RECOMMENDATION NUMBER	CORRECTION ACTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD	METHOD OF IMPLEMENTATION	PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR IMPLEMENTATION		
V. 1.	All deposits in the Spring Garden Activity Account will be made in a timely manner.	The Spring Garden School will deposit all student activity receipts within forty-eight hours of receipt.	-		
V. 2.	Prenumbered receipts will be utilized for all student activity monies received at the Yantacaw School.	The Yantacaw School staff will prepare prenumbered receipts for all student activity funds received.	Yantacaw School Princ Mrs. MaryLou Dowse	ipal, November 30, 2004	
VI.	Written procedures will be maintained for the recording of students enrollment data.	Written procedures will be developed to supplement the instructions already provided by the Department of Education for the recording of student enrollme data.	Staff Accountant, Business Administrator/ Board Secretary	ordinator, June 30, 2005	

## **CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN**

NAME OF SCHOOL	NUTLEY		COUNTY E	SSEX
TYPE OF AUDIT	ANNUAL			
DATE OF BOARD MEETING	NOVEMBER 29, 2	2004		
CONTACT PERSON	DENNIS M. OBLA	CK		
TELEPHONE NUMBER	(973) 661-8797			
RECOMMENDATION NUMBER	CORRECTION ACTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD	METHOD OF	PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR IMPLEMENTATION	COMPLETION DATE OF IMPLEMENTATION
			· ·	·
VII.	Only those students with a	The Director of Special Services	Transportation Coordinator a	and November 30, 2004
	special need stated in his/her	will provide the Transportation	Director of Special Services	
	Individualized Education	Coordinator with a list of those		
	Plan will be counted as a	transported students whose		
	special need student in	Individualized Education Plans		
	the District Report of	state a special need. The		
	Transported Resident	Transportation Coordinator will		
	Students.	only report those students as		
		special needs students.		
	•	only report those students as		

canal Sector

DATE

DATE

!